
Centrecare Client Fee Schedule  

 

Effective September  2024 

 
Fees will be means tested and are calculated on a sliding scale according to the total 
household income and reflect each clients’ capacity to pay. All fees are calculated inclusive 
of GST unless otherwise stated. 
 
Fee Schedule 
 

 
Household Income 

Fee per session 
(50 - 60 mins) 

$23,000 or less $10 

$23,001 - $50,000 $35 

$50,001 - $90,000 $60 

$90,001 - $190,000 $115 

$190,000 and above $150 

 
24 hours’ notice is required for a cancellation of appointments otherwise full fees apply as 
per above Schedule. For non-fee paying services a $10 administrative fee will apply 
(Financial Counselling excluded). 
 
You should let Centrecare know if you are on a low income or experiencing financial 
difficulties as concessions may apply. 
 
Exemption of fees apply when: 

• The client is a child under the age of 18 years. 

• The client is under financial duress (conditions apply). 

 
Clients eligible for Medicare Rebate  
Clients referred by Medical Practitioners who are eligible for the Medicare rebate will be 
charged $150 per session. This fee does not attract GST. 
 

 
Reports 

• $185 for standard one hour written report.  

• $250 for comprehensive report taking over one hour. 

 

 

 

Formally Referred Clients 
Formally referred clients (where an external organisation is paying for the clients' 
counselling) will be charged $120 per session. Non-attendance of a scheduled 
appointment will be charged at the session fee of $120. 


